

5880 OAK STREET, ANDERSON, CALIFORNIA 96007

www.clearcreekcsd.org

COMMITTEE APPLICATION

For

Community Members

If you are interested in serving on the Clear Creek C.S.D. Committee and a customer in the District, please complete the application and return it to: 5880 Oak Street, Anderson, CA 96007 or email: cccsd@clearcreekcsd.org

Due Date: February 12, 2025

The District Board of Directors through its Administrative General Policies has determined that Community representation on their Standing Committees would benefit the District and community. Interested Community members are invited to apply for a committee and the Board will appoint community members for one year annually to their selected Committee.

The three Clear Creek CSD Standing Committees available for community members: The Agriculture Committee, Finance Committee, and Planning and Steering Committee

Appointment will be made at:

The Public Meeting is scheduled for February 19, 2025: 6PM. Attendance is required.

(Circle Committee applying to:)	
COMMITTEE: Agriculture, Finance, Planning/Steering	

DATE:_____

NAME:	
RESIDENCE: ADDRESS:	
BUSINESS OR MAILING ADDRESS:	
PHONE (DAYTIME):	_ PHONE (EVENING):

EMAIL:

Note: Committee meeting dates and times are called by the Committee chair, Generally at 6pm during weekdays. Indicate your meeting time/dates preference. ______Background:

EDUCATION

Institution	Major	Degree	Year

WORK/VOLUNTEER EXPERIENCE

Organization	City	Position	Year-From/To

STATEMENT OF QUALIFICATIONS:

Please briefly describe your qualifications and why you are interested in serving on a Committee of the Clear Creek CSD.

CERTIFICATION: I certify that the information contained in this application is true and correct. I authorize the verification of the information in this application.

Signature

Date

Committee Descriptions

The Board's standing <u>Agricultural Committee</u> shall be concerned with promoting and preserving agricultural customers and assisting them with regulatory compliance, such as Annual Crop Reports.

The Board's standing <u>Financial Committee</u> shall be concerned with the financial management of the Clear Creek CSD including the preparation and oversight of an annual budget, and oversight of reserve accounts and major expenditures.

The Board's standing <u>Planning and Steering Committee</u> shall be concerned with the formulation of plans and policies for arranging, realizing, and/or achieving Clear Creek CSD goals.